

Harris County, Texas

1001 Preston St., 1st Floor Houston, Texas 77002

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-5500 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Contract - Award Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 9/6/2022 In control: Commissioners Court

Title: Request for approval to execute an agreement with Consor Engineers, LLC in the amount of

\$223,090.00 for Professional Engineering Services to provide bridge improvements to Brinsap 2020

Package 3, UPIN 23103MF2P101, Precinct 3, MWDBE Contracted Goal 8.5%.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/13/2022	1	Commissioners Court		

Department: County Engineer

Department Head/Elected Official: Milton Rahman, PhD, P.E., PMP, CFM, County Engineer

Regular or Supplemental RCA: Regular RCA

Type of Request: Contract - Award

Project ID (if applicable): 23103MF2P101

Vendor/Entity Legal Name (if applicable): Consor Engineers, LLC

MWDBE Contracted Goal (if applicable): 8.5% MWDBE Current Participation (if applicable): 0%

Justification for 0% MWDBE Participation Goal: N/A - Goal is not 0% and is listed above

Request Summary (Agenda Caption):

Request for approval to execute an agreement with Consor Engineers, LLC in the amount of \$223,090.00 for Professional Engineering Services to provide bridge improvements to Brinsap 2020 Package 3, UPIN 23103MF2P101, Precinct 3, MWDBE Contracted Goal 8.5%.

Background and Discussion:

This project consists of seven bridges throughout Harris County Precinct 3 that have been identified as needing repairs through TxDOT's BRINSAP program. The repairs have been determined to require specialized design resources outside of HCED.

Expected Impact:

Repair of the seven bridges will provide safety improvements for the associated structures, as well as vehicles and pedestrian users of each bridge.

File #: 22-5500, Version: 1	
-----------------------------	--

Alternative Options:

The alternative would be to take no action, leave bridges as-is, and reallocate funds.

Alignment with Goal(s):

- _ Economic Opportunity
- _ Housing
- _ Public Health
- X Transportation
- Flooding
- _ Environment
- Governance and Customer Service

Prior Court Action (if any):

Date	Agenda Item #	Action Taken
June 28, 2022	95.	Recommendation for authorization to negotiate with: CONSOR
		Engineers LLC

Location:

Address (if applicable): 1-Champion Forest Drive at Dry Gully; 2-Jones Road at Cypress Creek; 3-Louetta Road at Theiss Gully; 4-Oak Lane at Channel G103-01-00; 5-Hardy Road at Cypress Creek relief, 6-Cypresswood Drive at Cypress Creek; 7-Tuckerton Road at Towne Lake Detention Pond

Precinct(s): Precinct 3

Fiscal and Persor	nnel Summary			
Service Name	Professional Engi	neering Services		
		SFY 22	FY 23	Next 3 FYs
Incremental Expend	litures (do NOT w	rite values in thou	sands or millions	s)
Labor Expenditures		\$	\$	\$
Non-Labor Expenditures		\$223,090.00	\$	\$
Total Incremental Expenditures		\$223,090.00	\$	\$
Funding Sources (do	NOT write value	s in thousands or	millions)	•
Existing Budget				
Other		\$223,090.00	\$	\$
Choose an item.		\$	\$	\$
Choose an item.		\$	\$	\$
Total Current Budget		\$223,090.00	\$	\$
Additional Budget R	equested			
Choose an item.		\$	\$	\$
Choose an item.		\$	\$	\$
Choose an item.		\$	\$	\$
Total Additional Budget Requested		\$	\$	\$

File #: 22-5500, Version: 1

Total Funding Sources	\$223,090.00	\$	\$		
Personnel (Fill out section only if requesting new PCNs)					
Current Position Count for Service	-	-	-		
Additional Positions Requested	-	-	-		
Total Personnel	-	-	-		

Anticipated Court Date: September 13, 2022

Anticipated Implementation Date (if different from Court date): N/A

Emergency/Disaster Recovery Note: Not an emergency, disaster, or COVID-19 related item

Contact(s) name, title, department: Maria de la Piedra, PCT 3 Assistant Project Manager, HCED CIP

Attachments (if applicable): Agreement